TRUST HOUSE
FOUNDATION

Annual Report

2010

$3.594.244 \
RETURNED TD
THE COMMUNITY




THE GRANTS LIST THAT FOLLOWS, OFFERS EXAMPLES OF THE PRACTICAL IMPLEMENTATION
OF OUR PRIMARY PURPOSE: TO ENHANCE THE QUALITY OF LIFE IN OUR COMMUNITIES. EACH
PROCESS THAT IS OPEN AND ACCOUNTABLE

GRANT DECISION RESULTS FROM A ROBUST
T0 THE COMMUNITY.

e Applications are received either from the advertised process or
Trustees’ knowledge of, and involvement in, the community.

e The community elected Boards of Trustees in Flaxmere,
Masterton and Rimutaka, as representatives of the community,
complete a thorough screening process, usually monthly,
and recommend to the Trust House Foundation, what
grants should be supported, and to what extent. This is, in
effect, the most important part in the process because the
recommendations represent the considered greatest needs of
the communities.

e Trustees of the Trust House Foundation then approve, decline
or request additional information on these recommendations.

The organisations and initiatives listed here represent the very
wide colour and fabric of our communities.

This year’s allocation of grants has, for the first time, favoured
“Recreation and Sports” over “Community.” The primary reason
for this was the number of large projects that were completed
for a wide range of sporting codes within our community that
included hockey, netball and rugby, all sports that are well
represented in large numbers throughout our region.

We continue to support many community initiatives and events
and were delighted with the impact that Wings over Wairarapa,
the new look Balloons festival and the Golden Shears had for the
wellbeing of our community.

Itis also important to recognise the many smaller grants that are
delivered for community wellbeing and we are privileged to be in
a position to offer our community the financial means to make
‘our place’ the envy of many regions in New Zealand.

Whilst decisions are often difficult, to see how each organisation
contributes to a better community is an honour not taken lightly.

The Trust House Foundation comprises of five members. They
take recomendations from associated charitable trusts.

MR JOHN (JOCK) KERSHAW — Masterton (Chairman from Nov 2014)
MR CRAIG COOPER — Masterton (Chairman until Oct 2014 — deceased)
MR TOM JONES — Rimutaka

MR KEN KIBBLEWHITE — Flaxmere

MR RAY SOUTHEY — Masterton

MRS LUCY GRIFFITHS (NEE CRUICKSHANK) — Masterton

2P
s
N
N
g

$3,594,244
2 RETURNED TO
%% THE COMMUNITY

(<]

X

[o)

Q
“S5E ipgs p ypuaE

Yearly Breakdown

TOTAL 2015 2014 2013
Total Donations $3,594,244  $2,716,350  $2,816,486
Number of 340 322 333
Applications
Approved

2015 2014 2013
Total Donations $477,747 $344,071 $483,984
Number of 60 49 60
Applications
Approved

2015 2014 2013
Total Donations $2,909,134  $2,139,730  $1,892,888
Number of 250 247 236
Applications
Approved

2015 2014 2013
Total Donations $207,363 $232,549 $439,614
Number of 30 26 37
Applications
Approved
Masterton
Wairarapa Bush Rugby assisting with the re-

Football Union Inc development of Memorial Park

Pukaha Mount Bruce Board  assisting with the development
of a walk-through aviary

Destination Wairarapa Inc assisting with running costs of

Destination Wairarapa

upgrading of facilities at
Colombo Road

Netball Wairarapa Inc

Wairarapa Sports Artificial  assisting with the replacement
Surface Trust of southern sand filled turf
at Clareville with a water turf
surface
South Wairarapa District assisting with the redevelopment
Council of the Martinborough Town Hall
Floxmere

Flaxmere Schools Cluster purchasing of more technology
for the students of all schools in
Flaxmere

deliver learn to swim and water
safety pupils in the Flaxmere
community

Family Works Hawkes Bay  assisting with HIPPY programme
(Presbyterian Support East  costs

Hastings District Council

Coast)

Cranford Hospice providing palliative care services
(Presbyterian Support East  for the terminally ill

Coast)

Heretaunga Swimming Club  assisting with costs of Sundevils
Fast Start Swim Meet in
Flaxmere 7-8 June 14

Rimutaka

Tararua Sports Club assisting with costs of a full time

Director of Coaching

Expressions Arts & assisting with costs of Jazz and
Entertainment Centre Blues Festival 2015

Upper Hutt Women's Centre  assisting with costs of 13th

Inc Upper Hutt Spring Festival

The Upper Hutt City of Song  assisting with costs of family
Charitable Club concert Harcourt Park 7 March
2015

2012

$2,753,786
322

2012

$495,266
68

2012

$1,880,855
214

2012

$377,665
40

$300,000

$250,000

$241,920

$200,000

$190,000

$150,000

$100,000

$20,000

$20,000

$20,000

$20,000

$25,000
$20,000
$18,000

$16,700

ARATOI — WAIRARAPA MUSEUM OF ART AND HISTORY

Grants Approved

FROM 1 APRIL 2014 TO 31 MARCH 2015

ORGANISATION

Access Radio Wairarapa Charitable Trust
Accident Injury Support Trust

Age Concern Flaxmere Inc

Age Concern Wairarapa WOOPS Inc
Alfredton School Board of Trustees

All Kiwi Sports Club Inc

Alzheimers Society Manawatu

Alzheimers Society Wellington Inc

Aquajets

Aratoi Regional Trust

Art Hawkes Bay Inc

Arthritis Foundation of NZ Inc

Arts Culture and Heritage Trust - Toi Wa
Aspire Incorporated

Athletics Masterton Inc

Autism Wairarapa Charitable Trust
Basketball Hawkes Bay Inc

Birchleigh Polo

Birthright (HB) Child and Family Care Trust
Birthright (Hutt Valley) Inc

Blue Light Ventures

Bowls Wairarapa Inc

Brain Injury Association (HB) Inc

Brain Injury Association Central Districts Inc
Cancer Society Wairarapa Dragon Boat Team Inc
Canteen Central

Carterton Film Society

Carterton Junior Soccer Club

Carterton Playcentre

Carterton Rugby Club JAB

Carterton Swimming Club Inc

Castlepoint Fishing Club Inc

Castlepoint Ratepayers and Residents Assn
Community Budgeting Trust (Wairarapa) Inc
Community Media Trust

Connecting Communities Wairarapa Inc

Cranford Hospice (Presbyterian Support East Coast)

Creative Hastings Inc

Crime Prevention Education Foundation
Cross Creek Rail Society

Destination Wairarapa Inc

Diabetes NZ Wellington Inc

Disability Resource Centre (HB) Trust
DOVE Hawkes Bay

Dressage Wellington

East Coast Rugby Football Club Inc
Eketahuna Community Charitable Trust
Eketahuna Community Radio Society Inc
Endurance New Zealand

Eventing Wairarapa

Expressions Arts & Entertainment Centre

APPROVED

$1,500
$4,500
$20,000
$5,000
$3,000
$150,000
$1,000
$1,000
$294
$117,000
$1,000
$4,000
$6,000
$729
$7,000
$3,000
$8,000
$4,000
$2,000
$990
$6,000
$3,000
$4,000
$1,000
$1,500
$1,000
$2,500
$1,000
$700
$1,500
$1,500
$1,000
$2,000
$1,608
$10,000
$6,000
$20,000
$1,500
$3,614
$10,000
$241,920
$750
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$800
$2,000
$1,000
$1,500
$5,000
$20,000

Family Works Hawkes Bay (Presbyterian Support East Coast) ~ $28,000
Family Works Wairarapa Presbyterian Support Central $7,500

Fastpitch Softball Club

Featherston Christmas Market Trust
Featherston Hockey Club Inc
Featherston Menz Shed Inc
Featherston Netball Club

Feilding Industrial Agricultural and Pastoral Assn
Feilding Playcentre

Feilding Surfcasting Club (FSC)
Feilding Tennis Club

Flaxmere Community Patrol
Flaxmere Licensing (Charitable) Trust
Flaxmere Schools Cluster

Frangee Pangee Committee
Gladstone Womens Hockey Club
Golden Shears International Shearing
Championships Society Inc

Got Drive Community Trust

Greytown Arts Festival Inc

$2,000
$2,000
$750
$35,000
$1,500
$1,500
$2,000
$600
$4,750
$18,000
$16,000
$100,000
$3,000
$1,500
$28,000

$8,000
$3,500

ORGANISATION

Greytown Community Creche Inc
Greytown Community Gym Inc

Greytown Community Sport & Leisure Society Inc

Greytown JAB

Greytown Kia Kaha Junior Hockey Club Inc
Greytown Lioness Club

Hastings Budget Advisory Service Inc
Hastings District Council

Hastings Foodbank Trust

Hato Paora Board of Trustees

Hawke’s Bay Cook Island Community Centre Society Inc

Hawkes Bay Cricket Assoication
Hawke’s Bay Multisports Club

Hawkes Bay Softball Association

He Kahui Wairarapa Inc

Heartland Wairarapa Football Club Inc
Henley Mens Shed Inc

Heretaunga Swimming Club
Heretaunga Women'’s Centre

Hibernian AFC Inc

Hospice Wairarapa Community Trust
Independence Games

Island Bay Enhancement Trust

Island Bay Home and School Association Inc
Island Bay Playcentre

Island Bay Tennis and Squash Club Inc
Island Bay United AFC

Jireh Charitable Trust Hawkes Bay
Kahutara School

Kaibosh Food Rescue

Kia Kaha Womens Hockey Club

Kids Kai Time Charitable Trust

Kidzstuff Theatre For Children Inc

King Street Artworks Inc

Kiwi Adventure Trust

Kowhai School

Kuranui College Board of Trustees
Lakeview School Board of Trustees
Lansdowne Cricket Club Inc
Lansdowne Scout Committee

Leg-Up Trust

Life Education Trust Hawke’s Bay
Lifeline New Zealand Inc

Lions Club of Carterton Charitable Trust
Lions Club of Rimutaka Charitable Trust Inc
Lyall Bay Surf Life Saving Club Inc
Mahunga Golf Club Inc

Makoura College Board of Trustees
Makoura Community Early Childhood Centre
Mamaternity Charitable Trust
Manawatu Cricket Association Inc
Manawatu Scottish Pipe Band Inc
Manawatu West Coast Area Pony Club Inc
Manchester House Inc

Mangatainoka Domain Board

Marist Rugby Football Club Masterton Inc
Martinborough Business Association Inc
Martinborough Events Trust
Martinborough Hockey Club
Martinborough Soccer Club

Masterton A & P Association

Masterton Apostolic Church Trust
Masterton Association Football Club Inc
Masterton Bowling Club Inc

Masterton Christian Child Care Programme
Masterton Community Church
Masterton District Brass Band Inc
Masterton District Council

Masterton District Council

Masterton District Council

Masterton District Council

Masterton District Library

Masterton District Library

Masterton Eketahuna Pro-am
Masterton Licensing (Charitable) Trust
Masterton Miniature Train Society Inc
Masterton Racing Club Inc

Masterton Red Star Rugby Club

Masterton Returned and Services Association Inc

Masterton Rifle Club Inc

Mauriceville School Board of Trustees
Muscular Dystrophy Assn Wellington
Netball Wairarapa Inc

New Pacific Studio Inc

New Zealand Choral Federation - Wellington Region

New Zealand Hockey Federation Inc

New Zealand Marist Rugby Football Federation
New Zealand Red Cross Wairarapa Branch
Ngati Kahungunu Iwi Inc

Ngati Kahungunu Ki Heretaunga Inc

Ngati Kahungunu Ki Wairarapa

Ngati Kahungunu ki Wairarapa Tamaki Nui a Rua Trust

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups - Wairarapa
NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Hastings
NZ Equestrian Federation - Wairarapa Branch
Oasis Charitable Trust Wairarapa

Ocean Beach Kiwi Surf Life Saving Club Inc
Opaki School Board of Trustees

Order of the Boar

APPROVED

$1,000
$1,500
$5,000
$2,000
$1,500
$850
$6,000
$35,000
$5,000
$2,000
$5,000
$2,000
$2,400
$5,000
$2,000
$15,000
$3,000
$20,000
$3,000
$12,000
$15,000
$600
$2,000
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$8,500
$5,000
$600
$2,000
$1,000
$5,000
$1,000
$13,000
$6,000
$1,800
$5,600
$2,500
$2,000
$1,000
$15,000
$2,500
$5,000
$5,000
$2,250
$700
$7,000
$38,747
$1,259
$760
$500
$1,000
$1,500
$1,000
$2,000
$3,000
$7,000
$2,000
$619
$750
$6,000
$5,000
$2,000
$4,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,200
$12,500
$2,000
$20,000
$60,000
$1,500
$2,000
$3,500
$35,000
$3,000
$5,000
$2,500
$5,000
$2,500
$1,000
$1,000

$218,000

$1,500
$2,500
$30,000
$2,000
$1,000
$10,000
$2,000
$3,000
$4,500
$3,000
$2,000
$5,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,500
$15,000

ORGANISATION

APPROVED

Pahiatua Community Services Trust $1,000
Pahiatua On Track Inc $2,000
Pahiatua Railcar Society Inc $3,000
Pirinoa School $5,000
Pre Shears Woolhanding Championships $1,200
Pukaha Mount Bruce Board $270,000
Purena Koa Rehua Youth Services $8,000
Rally Wairarapa Inc $30,000
Read Write Plus $3,000
Red Star Cricket Club $1,500
Red Star Squash Club $5,000
Red Star Veterans Table Tennis Club $2,000
Red Star Womens Hockey $800
Riding for the Disabled Association Hutt Valley Group Inc $5,000
Rimutaka Gymnastic Club $5,000
Rimutaka Incline Railway Heritage Trust $5,000
Rimutaka Inline Hockey Club Inc $4,500
Rimutaka Kindergarten Assn Inc Carterton $1,000
Rimutaka Kindergarten Assn Inc Lansdowne $500
Rimutaka Trust $14,000
Riversdale Beach Golf Club $8,000
Riversdale Beach Surf Lifesaving Club Inc $3,000
RNZPS Hawke’s Bay Area Inc $15,000
Rotary Club of Carterton Charitable Trust $4,000
Rotary Club of Masterton Charitable Trust $1,000
Rotary Club of Upper Hutt $11,000
Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind $1,500
Royal New Zealand Plunket Society - Upper Hutt Branch $5,000
Samaritans of Wellington Inc $1,000
Scout Association of NZ - Hutt Valley Gang Show $5,000
Skylight $2,500
Solway College $3,000
Soul City Church Trust $10,000
South Wairarapa District Council $150,000
Southern Wairarapa Safer Community Council $7,000
Sport Hawkes Bay $8,140
Sport Wellington $5,000
St James Union Parish $440
St John Wairarapa District $8,080
St Mary’s Parish Carterton $2,000
St Teresa’s School (Featherston) Board of Trustees $2,000
Stagecraft Theatre Inc $1,000
Stopping Violence Services Wairarapa $8,000
Street Youth Ministries Trust Inc $10,000
Stroke Foundation Central Region Inc $7,000
Tamatea Rugby League Club Inc $4,000
Tararua College Board of Trustees $1,000
Tararua Sports Club $25,000
Te Aranga Marae Trust $10,000
Te Manawa Services $2,000
Te Taiwhenua O Heretaunga $2,500
Te Wharau Hall Society Inc $1,528
The Carter Society Inc $3,000
The Cobblestone Trust $40,000
The Crossing 1915-1918 $6,000
The Enviroschools Foundation $1,500
The Family Space Charitable Trust $750
The Friends of Millennium Native Forest $5,000
Reserves Society Inc

The Greytown Football Club Inc $1,000
The Hastings & District Branch of RNZSPAC Inc $3,000
The House of Grace Trust Inc $2,000
The Lions Club of Featherston Charitable Trust $1,000
The Masterton Art Club Inc $1,000
The Mauriceville/Kopuaranga Fair Assn Inc $750
The Order of St John - Hawke’s Bay District $3,293
The Parenting Place - Attitude Division $2,000
The Stoney Creek Trust $5,000
The Upper Hutt City of Song Charitable Club $16,700
The Upper Hutt Highlanders Inc $2,500
The Wairarapa Regional All Weather Track Trust $7,500
Totara Park Playcentre $885
Trentham Boxing Club $2,638
Trentham United Harriers and Walkers Club Inc $5,000
UCOL @ Wairarapa - Scholarship $1,500
Upper Hutt Baptist Church $5,000
Upper Hutt Multicultural Council Inc $8,000
Upper Hutt Musical Theatre Inc $1,100
Upper Hutt Rams Rugby Football Club $5,000
Upper Hutt Smallbore Rifle Club Inc $1,500
Upper Hutt Widows and Widowers Society Inc $300
Upper Hutt Women’s Centre Inc $18,000
U-Turn Trust $5,000
Wainuioru School $4,000
Waipatu Maori Gatholic Club $5,000
Wairarapa Agricultural & Pastoral Society Inc $10,000
Wairarapa Arts Festival Trust $50,000
Wairarapa Balloon Society Inc $30,000
Wairarapa Bird Club Inc $800
Wairarapa Bush Rugby Football Union Inc $405,000
Wairarapa Cancer Society Inc $15,000
Wairarapa College $21,000
Wairarapa Community Centre Inc $3,000
Wairarapa Community Counselling Centre Inc $5,000
Wairarapa Community Law Centre Inc $4,000
Wairarapa Cricket Association Inc $12,500
Wairarapa Dressage Group $1,000
Wairarapa Gun Club Inc $35,000
Wairarapa Harness Racing Club Inc $3,000

ORGANISATION

Wairarapa Herb Society Inc

Wairarapa Hockey Association Inc
Wairarapa Hunt Inc

Wairarapa Jetsprint Club Inc

Wairarapa Kennel Association Inc
Wairarapa Maori Wardens

Wairarapa Mathematics Association
Wairarapa National Council of Women
Wairarapa Police Club

Wairarapa Racing Club Inc

Wairarapa REAP

Wairarapa Resource Centre Inc
Wairarapa Schizophrenia Fellowship
Wairarapa Sports Artificial Surface Trust
Wairarapa Tennis Assn Inc

Wairarapa United Football Club Inc
Wairarapa Wellington Area - NZ Pony Assn Inc
Wairarapa Wines Inc

Wairarapa Women’s Centre

Wairarapa Workforce Development Trust
Waterside Karori AFC Inc

Wellington Culinary Events Trust Inc
Wellington Hockey Association Inc
Wellington Museums Trust Inc

Wellington Orienteering Club Inc
Wellington Rape Crisis Inc

Wellington Regional Orchestra Foundation
Wellington Repertory Theatre Inc
Wellington Sexual Abuse HELP Foundation
Wellington Volunteer Centre

Whaiora Whanui GP Services

Whakataki Marae Charitable Trust
Whanau Manaaki Kindergartens - Brown Owl

Whanau Manaaki Kindergartens - Doris Nicholson
Whanau Manaaki Kindergartens - Martinborough
Whanau Manaaki Kindergartens - Meta Riddiford

Wings Over Wairarapa Community Trust
WOOPS A Daisies Leisure Marching Team
WYNRS NZ Trust

YMCA Masterton

Yarns in Barns Wairarapa Festival of Reading
Youthline Palmerston North

APPROVED

$2,000
$4,500
$5,000
$6,500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$3,500
$500
$1,000
$4,000
$750
$190,000
$6,000
$15,000
$1,000
$3,000
$2,500
$4,000
$500
$7,500
$3,500
$2,500
$500
$3,000
$4,000
$500
$2,000
$1,000
$5,000
$500
$6,500
$3,500
$2,000
$2,500
$80,000
$800
$6,000
$1,500
$1,250
$900

TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED

$3,594,244



il
The following is a list of grants that were “E‘I‘BAll The Wairarapa Kopa Haka

declined from 1 April 2014 to 31 March 2015 Academy was established in :

for Trust House Foundation. WAIRARAPA 2015 to take kapa haka In the | h KI UTA K '

region to the next level.

THERE ARE A NUMBER OF REASONS GRANTS CAN BE DECLINED INCLUDING INELIGIBILITY TO RECEIVE
GRANT FUNDING, OUT OF GEOGRAPHICAL AREA TO RECEIVE GRANT FUNDING AND INSUFFICIENT
FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR GEOGRAPHICAL AREA. ALL APPLICANTS WERE INFORMED OF THE REASON
FOR THE DECLINE OF THEIR GRANT AND WHERE APPROPRIATE, THE GROUPS INVITED TO RE-APPLY.

Its vision is to inspire young people to strengthen kapa haka in the region’s
secondary schools, and raise the self-esteem and mana of young people from the
skills and relationships developed through kapa haka.

Over three days during the April school holidays in 2015, Wairarapa REAP hosted
the inaugural Kapa Haka Academy, with 43 students from seven Wairarapa
secondary schools. The Academy attracted high calibre local and national tutors
in Patu, Poi, Mau Rakau, Haka, voice and choral production, leadership and goal

l] ﬂﬁA"lSA"ﬂ“ AMI] “"T ﬂﬂﬁA"lSA"ﬂ“ AMI] ““T setting, advanced Maori movement and composition.
Age Concern Wairarapa WOOPS Inc $15,000 St Catherine’s Indoor Bowling Club $4,640 Following the success of the Academy, every Academy student was encouraged
Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasianz) Charitable Trust $5,000 St John of God Hauora Trust $8,219 to work with their teachers to form or strengthen the kapa haka group at their
Arohanui Hospice Service Trust $1,440  StMarys Rowing _ _ $4,336 school to perform at the Wairarapa REAP Kapa Haka Festival on 22 October 2015.
Asia New Zealand Foundation $6,118 St Patricks Conference of St Vincent De Paul Society $3,000 ] ] il )
Auckland City Training School $19,000  Surf Life Saving New Zealand $2,120 A core of Academy students also formed Wairarapa Ki Uta Ki Tai, Wairarapa’s
Autism New Zealand Inc $8,450  Taki Rua Productions Society Inc $3,000 regional secondary school kapa haka group. They will perform at the regional
gaCE gno!r :nc 2;1;238 ia;‘):kTe(goa;] g)acl\rl]lariebl Trust :gggggg kapa haka competition in Upper Hutt on 26 June 2015, vying for one of two

ach Choir Inc ’ e Aka aritable Trus I . . . . .
Berhampore School Board of Trustees $6,180  Te Rakau Hua O Te Wao Tapu Trust $6,000 N t b l l W . . gpgortunltlgs tol representttr:.e reglolg at ”I;e ll(\l atl?:ﬁ!s ||n 2?1f6' Tl:e W?u];?rapa has
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Manawatu $10,000  The Anglican Parish of South Wairarapa $4,223 e Q Ql I”OI’OpO IS Q a . no feg"?”a rePres_‘?“ ation in kagg _a A By eye or aimos . Ve years.
Blaze Youth Ministry $3,000 The Bacchanals $3,500 ) ) ) Wairarapa Ki Uta Ki Tai is tutored by Shari Taylor and Lily Arahanga with whanau
Body Positive Inc $20,000  The Feilding Little Theatre Players Inc $12,719 re 9 IONAa [ or 9 anis Qt OoN support.
Campus Link Foundation $3,000  The First Tee of New Zealand $5,000 . . .
Cansurvive Dragon Boat Team Inc $7.600  The Hawkes Bay Golf Club Inc $9.000 eNCOMOASS | N t h e The grant funding from Trust House helped Wairarapa RE.AP.a'nd their partners
Central Districts Cricket Association Inc $10,000  The Swimming Trust of Wellington $5,000 p 9 make_ thT]_Kapa Hik_a tAhcademy a reality in support of their vision for youth and
Christian Lovelink $5,000  The YMCA of Greater Wellington $20,800 . aori achievement in the region.
Deco Bay Napier Port Brass Inc $15,000  Timebank Upper Hutt Inc $9,000 three Wairara eQ
Dressage NZ $1,878  Trailmedia $5,000 . .
Dwell Housing Trust $12,590  Upper Hutt City Council $6,991 d IS t C t S QS we [ [ as
Emerge Supported Employment Trust $2,500  Upper Hutt Community Rescue $45,000
Empowering Tomorrows Leaders Charitable Trust $20,000  Upper Hutt Performing Arts $4,800
FAHS - Feilding High School Board of Trustees $29,585  U-Turn Trust $4,712 p ar t S Of TO rarua.
Featherston Camp Memorial Trust $250,000  Wainuioru School $30,000
Frimley Playhouse $6,890  Wairarapa Arts Festival Trust $41,800 . . .
Greytown Bowling Club Inc $4,466  Wairarapa Bush Rugby Football Union Inc $90,000 The goal of the Netball Wairarapa board is to rejuvenate and WwWw.WATHEREIIRG-NZ
Greytown Christian Community Youth Trust $10,000  Wairarapa Resource Centre Inc $6,050 future-proof their regional facility in Masterton for the next
Grow Wellington Ltd $200,000  Wairarapa United Football Club Inc $40,000 30 years and beyond. “The 33 year old netball courts and
Guides New Zealand Heretaunga District $1,260  Wellington Brass Band Inc $4,430 club rooms are well beyond their used by date”, says board
Harbour City Gymsports Inc $3,840  Wellington College OId Boys - Victoria University of Wgtn RFC ~ $36,047 subcommittee Chairman, Luther Toloa.
Harbour City Gymsports Inc $3,079  Wellington Culinary Events Trust Inc $25,000 o ) o )
Hastings Art and Culture Trust $3,000  Wellington Diving Club $10,000 Two principles guide their vision. First, the redevelopment
Hastings District Community Arts Centre Trust $15,000  Wellington Fencing Club $4,517 of grass roots netball is crucial to the Wairarapa community.
Hawkes Bay Canoe Polo Assn Inc $11,700  Wellington Fencing Club $2,646 Second, the facility affords Netball Wairarapa and the
Hawkes Bay Road Safety Compliance Trust $10,000  Wellington Fencing Club $5,042 region’s wider community to bid for and host local. regional
Hawkes Bay Road Safety Compliance Trust $5,000  Wellington Floorball Club Inc $3,500 na%ional and event interngltional ames here €9 ’
Hawkes Bay Western Riding Club Inc $1,000  Wellington Hockey Association Inc $2,000 g )
Heretaunga College Board of Trustees $5,000  Wellington Speedway Society Inc $15,000 Netball Wairarapa’s steps for achieving its vision are: E th 2 O h t
Hutt Valley Pony Club Upper Hutt Branch $2,000  Wellington United AFC $3,190 ) ver ear. more an @)
Junior Cricket Upper Hutt Inc $1,982  Whanau Manaaki Kindergartens - Martinborough $3,990 1. Upgrade the club rooms — they are non-compliant and y y !
Karori West Scout Group $5,474 no longer fit for purpose H :
(Gmbolton Schoo Support Comite 55000 onger ftfor purpose -~ air balloons and their crews
Le Penina Pasifika Sports $5,783 2. Anindoor facility — this is the heart of the vision for the .
Malaghan Institute of Medical Research $1,825 Colombo Road site; realising this vision will depend on descend on the Wairara PQ
Male Survivors of Sexual Abuse Trust Wellington $5,706 the affordability of access by the netball and sporting f [ |_ N Z [ d d
Manawatu Community Trust $1,027 - . rom Q over ew ealan an
Manawatu Pony Club Inc $10.198 communities as well as local residents
Maranui Surf Life Saving Club Inc $5,850 3. Resurface all outdoor courts to the most up to date
Martinborough Rugby Football Glub Inc 36,700 and appropriate standards — as well as lighting for around.the world to com Pe te ot
Masterton A & P Association $23,000 ) ) ; c .
Masterton Distct Courcil 3,001 the option of holding outdoor games at night, and the Wairarapa Balloon Festival.
Masterton Golf Club $4,500 courtside shelter for players and supporters
Masterton Red Star Rugby Club $6,244 ) Y
Maungaraki District Trust $6,000 4 ppgrade and reconflgu.r.e the car park - it 'S. an For pilots, the Festival is about showcasing their skills in reading winds and
New Zealand AIDS Foundation $10,000 important resource, utilised by three codes in the conditions to fly their balloons directly over competition targets, and taking away
“e‘” gea:ang /érlts El_qurc]?sontTFUStl 2322 vicinity: soccer, rugby and netball top points to contribute to the national competition circuit. For locals and balloon

ew ceaiand BIue LIgt Ventures nc : enthusiasts, it is a must-see, four day regional festival with a range of events,
New Zealand Centre For Gifted Education Ltd $8,000 Netball Wai knowled th t mad " . - . . .

: eétball Wairarapa acknowleages the generous grant made competitions and balloon spotting opportunities the whole family can enjoy at little
Newtown Community & Cultural 2009 Trust $2,534 by the Trust H Foundation f ital devel t and
NZ Academy of Highland and National Dancing Inc $735 v X ef tL“Sf °!Jb3_|‘?t om:nda Il?/ln ?rlcap'd‘z eve Oﬁme” 'alrll or no cost.
NZ Capoeira Inc $2,100 part of the feasibility study. Mr. Toloa adds, “most crucially, . . . . .
NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Hastings $4,250 the grant has given Netball Wairarapa a sense of faith that ThihT“gSttHoéjse '\_“?]T (tilt?]W'SS ?eemgg the Gjeweldln 'th:ncrciwr; of t:i FeSt]'(‘]falahg:d
NZ Organisation For Rare Disorders $5,619 there are other stakeholders in the community, including the on the waturday night at the soiway show arounds In Masterton. A fun, aftordable
Palmerston North Jets Basketball Inc $1,450 three Councils, thinking along the same lines. The netball event for the whole family, it is a spectacular show of light and sound. Tethered
Papawai Puppetry - Unstrung $4,928 : : . : : balloons glow like light bulbs to brighten the night sky in a show choreographed to
X ) community, wider sporting community and region as a . . . . S

Parent to Parent Wellington Region $14,769 whole deserves the standard of facility Netball Wairarana music alongside family entertainment, food and a kids’ zone.
Parent to Parent Wellington Region $2,040 o y p . . . .
Parents Centre New Zealand Inc $5,000 has envisioned.” Wairarapa Balloon Society Chairman Jonathan Hooker says the festival has seen
Parkinsonism Society Wellington Inc $5,000 phenomenal support from both the balloonists and local sponsors. “It’s a major
Pettigrew Green Arena $7,185 undertaking. For the pilots to take time off work, visit the Wairarapa and partake in

this four day event showcasing their talent, is what makes this festival. We couldn’t

Ei’n:m‘clﬁglgiygﬁggse BT D :gzggg T u TA I' E R A “ T 5 u E [ I' I “ E u do it without their support. And we certainly couldn’t do it without the loyal support

E:%zzyg';rsviﬁ%pﬁ:ﬁ ;r;gﬂnd glgiggg WAI R A R A p A from local businesses and the grant funding from the Trust House Foundation.”
Prison Fellowship New Zealand $7,000

Project Litefoot Trust $10,833

Red Star Squash Club $2,000

RNZPS Wellington/Wairarapa Area Inc $14,973 ) )

Squash At Upper Hutt $4,000

© SIMON GRIFFITHS nzballoons.co.nz




—
Howsto, apply* =

Ny BRI

- THE TRUST HOUSEFOUNDATION PROVIDES MILLIONS OF DOLLARS OEGRAN
J
FUNDING TO [l]MMMV l]RIiAIII'.iATII_]II AND IH"': HANCE
HELIVES OF ALL IN THE COMMUNITY. -

= Wairarapa'’s

“S0URBIAT

BY SUPPORTING THESE BUSINESSES YOU
SUPPORT THE COMMUNITY TOO

you are @ member of a community organisation nsf)
that wishes'to apply for funding for'your next

'l.n'itiati\'fé TS how. The Trust House Fotindation has five Trustees who

are responsible for evaluating théigrant applications

<
:
'
H

.

s
Zor

Complete an application form — grant application
forms are available from any Trust House
business, and can be downloaded from our
website www.trusthouse.org.nz. You can also call
us on (06) 370 0527 and we can post a form to
you.

Submit a full application in hard copy- your
application form requi ome additional
information; be suréto’include all the
documentation required by the Foundation.

This helps the Trustees makean informed and
considered decision aboutﬁlocating funding. The
application deadline for each funding round in
2015 is listed below.

If your application is accepted, the Foundation
will advise you how to access the funding. If your
application is declined, you are welcome to apply
again in a subsequent round.

gAPRly tIBay

POBOX135, MASTERTON

and making the challenging decisions about where

the Foundatiwunds are allocated. They
are also resp or approving the Grant Fun

din
Policies and for the reporting and compliance ac*

required by the Department of Internal Affairs. The
Trustees meet 10 times per year.

Please note:

The Trustees recently reviewed and approved their
evaluation criteria, systems and procedures for
funding for community groups. These approved
Policiestfor Grant Funding are available from any
Trust House busith'a'ss, online at trusthouse.org.nz,
or can be obtained by contacting the Community
Support Secretary at Trust House on (06) 370 0527.
Applications may o'r‘ﬂ be submitted to the
Foundation in writing in hard copy.

Organisations may only féceiveone successful grant

per year, unless in exceptional circumstances
Questions and comments about gran t applications
may be directed to the Foundationsusing

the contact details belo

2(06)370 0520 | F- (06) 378 8324 )
RANTSETRUSTHOUSE.CO.NZ | TRUSTHOUSE. RGN

@ TRUST HOUSE

COMMUNITY ENTERPRISE

g .
2015 APPLICATION DEADLINES S

29 June, 24 Aug, ¢
228 Sept and 2 Nov.

Restaurants
Cafés & Bars

1
THE

FARRIERS

BAR & EATERY

4 DUEEN STREET, MASTERTON (06) 377 1102 @

THE

PUKEMANU

TAVERN

MARTINBOROUGH

THE SOUARE, MARTINBORDUGH (06) 306 9606 @

A
KURIPUNI

SPORTS BAR &TAB

Retail

FEATHERSTON

GATEWAY

43 FITZHERBERT STREET, FEATHERSTON (06) 308 9104 @)

FEATHERSTON
POSTSHOP

GiuSlo B

CAFE & BAKERY

Real Locals, Real Value.

MASTERTON, FEATHERSTON, MARTINBOROUGH, PAHIATUA ©@

Accommodation
& Conference
Venues

COPTHORNE
HOTEL AND RESORT
SOLWAY PARK, WAIRARAPA

HIGH STREET SOUTH, MASTERTON (06) 3700500 €

GRILL

AT SOLWAY PARK

HIGH STREET SOUTH, MASTERTON (D6) 370 0513

Golf Driving Range

HIGH STREET SOUTH, MASTERTON (D6) 370 0511

We also operate businesses in Feilding, Flaxmere, Rimutaka and Porirua

TRUST HOUSE IS A COMMUNITY-OWNED COMPANY AND WE VALUE AND ENCOURAGE RESPONSIBILITY



3 FEATHERSTON K

GATEWAY

(LY RNFRY
NN

§ hllI|I|.II|lIIIIl|!IIIIII|[ L

' Ill

-

= -
L e b
o
-
o
L]
ErE=—r——
= - -
| B

Open7 !ays 6am-10pm

Mon-Fri, 8.30am-6.30pm

Lotto 7am-9pm Sat, 8.30am-2pm From 5.30am daily Sun-Tues, 9am-7pm
(06) 308 9081 Weds-Sat, 9am-9pm
(06) 308 9104 (06) 308 8000 (06) 308 9276

43 FITZHERBERT STREET, FEATHERSTON * FEATHERSTONGATEWAY.CONZ Ki



